

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1919 OF 2026

Sterling Hospitality And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Eskay Hospitality Services Pvt Ltd Thr. ItsRESPONDENT
Additional Director Karan Suresh Turakhiya

Mr. Atul Damle, Sr. Advocate, WITH TEJAS SANGHRAJKA
with Kayval P. Shah & Mitisha A Parekh for Petitioner

Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate with Mr. Shanay Shah
with Ms. Priyanka Bhandari with Mr. Chetan Yadav i/by Pankaj
Waghela for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 16th March, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over to 24/03/2026 for settlement/ for filing consent
terms.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)